## 502698976 02/27/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT A. JENCKS	02/07/2014	
MARK W. MOELLER	12/31/2013	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	37 MAPLE STREET		
City:	MILFORD		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01757		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14108827

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)607-9200 **Phone**: 617-449-6500

Email: edunkle@McCarter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W-821US/121350-04702		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH M. VERNON		
Signature:	/Deborah M. Vernon/		
Date:	02/27/2014		

PATENT REEL: 032312 FRAME: 0437

502698976

Total Attachments: 4
source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032312 FRAME: 0438

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert A. Jencks and Mark W. Moeller of Mendon, Massachusetts and Kingston, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of good and other valuable consideration paid to me by

## Waters Technologies Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having their principal place of business at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### Waters Technologies Corporation

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### ROTARY SHEAR VALVE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

described in the following applications:

United States Application No. 14/108,827, filed on December 17, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, substitution or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and their successors and assigns but at their or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure and/or maintain the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I hereby convey to said Corporation all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including by not limited an any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment.

And I do hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement, carries with it the right for said Corporation to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to said Corporation in its own name.

MEI 16952696v,1

Attorney Docket No. W-821US/121350-04702

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand-and affixed my seal on the date(s) set forth below.

2

ME1 16952696V.1

PATENT REEL: 032312 FRAME: 0440

# Attorney Docket No. W-821US/121350-04702

				L'A	H. D.	y navy X	A. Mikgarrey	
			'a		Rober	t A. Jon	icks	
Date:	7.60	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1			
United State	s of Ame	rica	)					
State of		<u> 2200 S.</u>	- / A>- / () ss.;	*				
County of			<u> </u>					
On this	<u> </u>	day of	<u> </u>		2013	}, }	before me	
personally ca	ame	Ro	obert A. Jencks	: •	to me know	n to be	the individu	al
described in of the same.	and who	executed th	ne foregoing instru	ıment, ar	id acknowle	dged ex	xecution	
or me same.				£	5.27%			
					ta Phil	A.s.		
			Ĩ	Notary P	ublic	X	A	anasiannis
					gma	immumini	and the state of the	dimminimently.
						: <u>a</u>	SUSAN M, GA Nolary Pu	
						<b>ў</b> Дсомі	monmeath or M	Masachusetts{
						3/J	My Commission October 28,	

# Attorney Docket No. W-821US/121350-04702

		W.C. M	W.AZ
	,,,,,,,,	Mark W.	. Moeller
Date:	3 243		
United States of An	nerica )		
State of	(/////////////////////////////////////		
County of			
On this	day of Little of	m² (200)	, before me
personally came	Mark W. Moeller	to me known i	to be the individual
	o executed the foregoing instrume	nt, and acknowledg	ed execution
of the same.		. A	
	, <del>,</del>	7 in 19 Jan 1	
	No.	ary Public	
		pinn,	Manufacture of the State of the
			SUSAN M. GARRIGAN  NORY PUDIC  COMMONWEAUTH OF MASSACHUSE TTS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  OCCUPY 28, 2016

4

ME1 16952696V.1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032312 FRAME: 0442